
FIRST AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this ___ day of ______ ,, 2015, by and 

between PINELLAS COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as 

•county,a and URS Corporation Southern, Tampa, FL hereinafter referred to as "Contractor,• 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement dated November 18,2014, 

pursuant to Pinellas County RFP No. 134-0092-NC (hereinafter "Agreementa) pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide Engineering Services for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 25 of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written agreement of the 

parties; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for a revised scope of work, extended term, and increased funding, at the same terms, and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The Agreement term is hereby extended beginning on December 4, 2016 and continuing 

for six (6) months from that date, and the not-to-exceed compensation amount is increased 

by $377,322.25. 

2. The Agreement is revised to include the Supplemental Scope of Services dated September 

25,2015 and attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference. 

3. Except as changed or modified herein, ail provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

Page 1 of2 
Last printed 10116/2015 12:.SS:OO PM 
H:\USERS\Atykb40\Ciients\Pun;hasing\Agrcernents_Amendmcnts 2015\CN0-134-0092-NC_ URS_EngSrvcBridge_ FirstAmendv2.docx 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties herein have executed this First Amendment to the Agreement 

as of the day and year first written above. 

Contractor: 

ATTEST: 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its 
Board of County Commissioners 

Chairman 

ATTEST: 
KEN BURKE 

BY,. __ __,..,,......,..--------
Deputy Clerk 

,\PrROVF.TJ AS TO FORM 

Ay: 

Page 2of2 
Lust printed 10/16/2015 12:55:00 PM . 
H:IUSERS\Atykb40\Ciic:nts\Pun:husing\Agreements_Amendments 20 I S\CN0-134-0092-NC_ URS_EngSrvcBridgc_FirstAmendv2.docx 


